26
Th ermostats
General Purpose Limits
L & LD Series
• Open on Rise
• Close when Temperature Diff erential
   is Reached
• 1/4” Quick Disconnect Terminals

Open on Temperature Rise
Close on Temperature Rise
27
Th ermostats
H
V
A
C
FAN CONTROL*
CLOSE ON RISE
LIMIT CONTROL*
OPEN ON RISE
PART  CUT   CUT
NO. DESCRIPTION OUT (°F)    IN (°F)    DIFFERENTIAL
SHF90 Fan   80   90 10
SHF110 Fan   90 110 20
SHF110DC Fan - Deep Cup   90 110 20
SHF120 Fan 110 120 10
SHF140 Fan 120 140 20
SHF250 Fan 220 250 30
*Adapter Flange Plate included with each thermostat.
*Use 60T Electrical Ratings on page
PART  CUT    CUT
 NO. DESCRIPTION OUT (°F)    IN (°F)    DIFFERENTIAL
SHL120 Limit - Open on Rise 120 110 10
SHL140 Limit - Open on Rise 140 100 40
SHL150 Limit - Open on Rise 150 110 40
SHL160 Limit - Open on Rise 160 120 40
SHL170 Limit - Open on Rise 170 130 40
SHL180 Limit - Open on Rise 180 140 40
SHL190 Limit - Open on Rise 190 150 40
SHL200 Limit - Open on Rise 200 160 40
SHL230 Limit - Open on Rise 230 190 40
SHL250 Limit - Open on Rise 250 210 40
*Adapter Flange Plate included with each thermostat.
*Use 60T Electrical Ratings on page
Manual Reset Limit Control*
Open on Rise
  OPEN
PART NO.  DESCRIPTION (°F) CLOSE
SHM125 Limit - Open on Rise 125 Manual
SHM130 Limit - Open on Rise 130 Manual
SHM160 Limit - Open on Rise 160 Manual
SHM170 Limit - Open on Rise 170 Manual
SHM180 Limit - Open on Rise 180 Manual
PART NO.  DESCRIPTION OPEN(°F) CLOSE
SHM200 Limit - Open on Rise 200 Manual
SHM210 Limit - Open on Rise 210 Manual
SHM290 Limit - Open on Rise 290 Manual
SHM350 Limit - Open on Rise 350 Manual
*Adapter Flange Plate included with each
  thermostat.
*Use 60T Electrical Ratings on page
HVAC Flush Mount

®®
29
Th ermostats
H
V
A
C
Rollout Switches
• Auto and Manual Reset
• Off ered in a Broad Temperature Range
    to Cover Most Heating Applications
Small Flush Mount SPST Limit Thermostats
(Flush Mount Automatic Rollout)
PART  CUT  CUT
NO. TERMINALS OUT (°F) IN (°F) DIFFERENTIAL
SLF130VA Vertical 1/4” 130 115 15
SLF170VA Vertical 1/4” 170 130 40
SLF194HB Horizontal 3/16” 194 154 40
SLF210HA Horizontal 1/4” 210 170 40
SLF222VA Vertical 1/4” 222 182 40
SLF230HA Horizontal 1/4” 230 190 40
SLF250HA Horizontal 1/4” 250 200 50
SLF330VA Vertical 1/4” 330 280 50
Automatic Rollouts
SPST Limit Thermostats
PART  CUT CUT
NO. TERMINALS OUT (°F) IN (°F)    DIFFERENTIAL
SLS120 45° angle 1/4”  120 105 15
SLS140 45° angle 1/4”  140 100 40
SLS150 45° angle 1/4”  150 110 40
SLS160 45° angle 1/4”  160 120 40
SLS170 45° angle 1/4”  170 130 40
SLS180 45° angle 1/4”  180 140 40
SLS200   45° angle 1/4”         200        160              40
SLS265   45° angle 1/4”         265        215              50
SLS275   45° angle 1/4”         275       225              50
SLS285   45° angle 1/4”         285       235              50
SLS295   45° angle 1/4”         295       245              50
SLS300   45° angle 1/4”         300       250              50
Manual Rollouts
SPST Limit Thermostats
PART  CUT CUT
NO. TERMINALS OUT (°F) IN (°F)
SRL130 Vertical 1/4” 130 Manual
SRL135 Vertical 1/4” 135 Manual
SRL220 Vertical 1/4” 220 Manual
SRL230 Vertical 1/4” 230 Manual
SRL240 Vertical 1/4” 240 Manual
PART  CUT CUT
NO. TERMINALS OUT (°F) IN (°F)
SRL250 Vertical 1/4” 250 Manual
SRL260 Vertical 1/4” 260 Manual
SRL300 Vertical 1/4” 300 Manual
SRL350 Vertical 1/4” 350 Manual
SRL Series X Ref
PART
NO. REPLACES OEM OEM P/N
SRL130 Rheem®/Ruud Weatherking® 47-22453-01

A
C
SFPC Freeze
Protection Control
• Protects Air Conditioning
   Evaporator Coil from Freezing
• Opens 35°F/Close 50°F
• Fits 7/8” O.D. Tubing
• Replaces: Trol-A-Temp FPC
• Includes Clip to Fit 7/8”
  O.D. Tubing
Thermal Cut Outs
PART NO.        PART NO.        OPEN      OPEN
15 AMP           25 AMP          TEMP.      TEMP.
SERIES 1 SERIES 2 °C °F STYLE
STC8170 77 170 A
STC4183  84 183 A
STC4199  93 199 A
STC4228  109 228 A
STC8242 117 242 A
STC4257 STC8257 125 257 A
STC4283 STC8283 139 283 A
STC4300  149 300 A
STC4333  167 333 A
PART NO.     PART NO.       OPEN     OPEN
15 AMP       25 Amp           TEMP.     TEMP.
SERIES 1     SERIES 2          °C           °F    STYLE
STC4358  184 363 A
STC4438  226 438 A
STC4468 STC8468 242 468 A
STC5257  125 257 B
 STC85283 139 283 B
STC5300  149 300 B
STC5333  167 333 B
STC5377  192 377 B
STC6257 STC86257 125 257 C
 STC86283 139 283 C
STC6300  149 300 C
STC6333  167 333 C
STC6377 STC86377 192 377 C
Series 1 Maximum Wattage 1800W @ 120V/2400W @ 240
Series 2 Maximum Wattage 1800W @ 120V/6000W @ 240
PART NO. TERMINALS °C °F STYLE
STF4170 QC. 1/4” 77 170 36T
STF4183 QC. 1/4” 84 183 36T
STF4230 QC. 1/4” 110 230 36T
PART NO. TERMINALS °C °F STYLE
STF4249B QC. 3/16” 121 249 36T
STF4291B QC. 3/16” 144 291 36T
STF4305B QC. 3/16” 152 305 36T
Maximum Wattage 1800W @ 120V/2400W @ 240
Terminal Adapters
PART
NO. DESCRIPTION WHERE USED